NXP USA Inc. - MC9S08QE8CFM Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

4 Ordering Information
This section contains ordering information for the device numbering system.
Example of the device numbering system:
Table 19. Conducted Susceptibility, EFT/B
Parameter Symbol Conditions fOSC/fBUS Result Amplitude1
(Min)
1 Data based on qualification test results. Not tested in production.
Unit
Conducted susceptibility, electrical
fast transient/burst (EFT/B)
VCS_EFT
VDD = 3.3 V
TA = 25 oC
package type
32-pin LQFP
8 MHz
crystal
8 MHz bus
A 2.3
kV
B 4.0
C >4.0
D >4.0
Table 20. Susceptibility Performance Classification
Result Performance Criteria
A No failure The MCU performs as designed during and after exposure.
B
Self-recovering
failure
The MCU does not perform as designed during exposure. The MCU returns
automatically to normal operation after exposure is removed.
C Soft failure
The MCU does not perform as designed during exposure. The MCU does not return to
normal operation until exposure is removed and the RESET pin is asserted.
D Hard failure
The MCU does not perform as designed during exposure. The MCU does not return to
normal operation until exposure is removed and the power to the MCU is cycled.
E Damage
The MCU does not perform as designed during and after exposure. The MCU cannot
be returned to proper operation due to physical damage or other permanent